

FED AID NO NHPIM-0440(022)

I-5844, I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB IN WAKE COUNTY

I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB FROM SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) TO I-495/US 64/US 264 IN WAKE COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
				RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC	CHESHIRE, CT			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	200000.00	210000.00	225000.00		
0002	0170000000-E	SP	REMOVAL OF CONC PVMT SLBS	67 SY	125.00	8375.00	15075.00	100.00	6700.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	17 SY	30.00	510.00	850.00	2.30	39.10
0004	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)	32 TON	25.00	800.00	140.00	4480.00	1440.00
0005	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	0.63 SMI	20000.00	12600.00	12725.00	8016.75	5355.00
0006	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	6 CY	240.00	1440.00	300.00	1800.00	330.00
0007	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	12 TON	100.00	1200.00	125.00	1500.00	720.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	755 TON	60.00	45300.00	25.50	19252.50	52850.00
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	279,627 SY	1.55	433421.85	1.55	433421.85	629160.75
0010	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (5")	16,151 SY	2.45	39569.95	2.45	39569.95	96098.45
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	23 TON	100.00	2300.00	520.00	11960.00	8050.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2,762 TON	60.00	165720.00	56.50	156053.00	176768.00
0013	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	34,278 TON	40.00	1371120.00	54.50	1868151.00	1885290.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,156 TON	350.00	754600.00	240.00	517440.00	776160.00
0015	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	500 TON	80.00	40000.00	195.00	97500.00	49000.00
0016	1737000000-E	SP	PATCHING CONC PVMT SPALLS	310 SF	250.00	77500.00	250.00	77500.00	77500.00
0017	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	82,368 LF	0.17	14002.56	0.12	9884.16	20592.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	18,400 LF	2.50	46000.00	2.55	46920.00	27600.00
0019	2762000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LB) SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS, & SPALLS, POLYMER PATCH	13,332 LB	2.75	36663.00	2.75	36663.00	36663.00
0020	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	524 SF	4.99	2614.76	5.33	2792.92	3144.00
0021	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	360 SF	8.65	3114.00	8.65	3114.00	2340.00
0022	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20 SF	8.99	179.80	8.99	179.80	140.00
0023	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	2200.00	4400.00	1.00	2.00	1500.00
0024	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	8400.00	33600.00	8400.00	33600.00	6000.00
0025	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	44 DAY	28.00	1232.00	28.00	1232.00	11000.00
0026	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	200 EA	41.00	8200.00	1.00	200.00	5000.00
0027	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32 LF	19.75	632.00	19.75	632.00	1600.00
0028	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	10200.00	20400.00	2550.00	5100.00	35000.00
0029	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	260 HR	45.00	11700.00	60.00	15600.00	10400.00
0030	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PRESENCE LIGHTING	12 EA	2100.00	25200.00	2100.00	25200.00	6000.00
0031	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	32 EA	185.00	5920.00	185.00	5920.00	3200.00
0032	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) WORK ZONE DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGNS	2 EA	3800.00	7600.00	3800.00	7600.00	3000.00
0033	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	101,707 LF	0.99	100689.93	0.99	100689.93	101707.00
0034	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	31,297 LF	1.09	34113.73	1.09	34113.73	34426.70
0035	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	13,412 LF	2.00	26824.00	2.00	26824.00	26824.00

JAN 25, 2017 03:41 PM

WAKE

TIP NO I-5844

53050.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 4 004

JAN 25 2017 DE00194
0.000 MI

FED AID NO NHPIM-0440(022)

I-5844, I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB IN WAKE COUNTY

I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB FROM SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) TO I-495/US 64/US 264 IN WAKE COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
				RALEIGH, NC		WILSON, NC		CHESHIRE, CT	
0036	4702000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	505 LF	3.00	1515.00	3.00	1515.00	3.00	1515.00
0037	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	30 LF	15.00	450.00	15.00	450.00	15.00	450.00
0038	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	32 EA	110.00	3520.00	110.00	3520.00	110.00	3520.00
0039	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	50 EA	250.00	12500.00	250.00	12500.00	250.00	12500.00
0040	4800000000-N	1205 COLD APP PLAS CHAR TYPE * (II)	18 EA	125.00	2250.00	125.00	2250.00	125.00	2250.00
0041	4805000000-N	1205 COLD APPL PLASTIC SYM TYPE ** (II)	1 EA	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
0042	4847100000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	26,925 LF	1.55	41733.75	1.55	41733.75	1.55	41733.75
0043	4847110000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	610 LF	5.50	3355.00	5.50	3355.00	5.50	3355.00
0044	4855000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	26,925 LF	0.30	8077.50	0.30	8077.50	0.30	8077.50
0045	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	610 LF	1.00	610.00	1.00	610.00	1.00	610.00
0046	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	17 EA	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00
0047	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	190 EA	6.75	1282.50	6.75	1282.50	6.75	1282.50
0048	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	2,378 EA	19.85	47203.30	26.80	63730.40	26.80	63730.40
0049	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		365000.00		329811.46		32500.00
0050	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	410 LF	5.38	2205.80	5.38	2205.80	5.40	2214.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4028345.43	TOTAL	4290979.00	TOTAL	4501436.15
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4028345.43	SUB-TOTAL	4290979.00	SUB-TOTAL	4501436.15

FED AID NO NHPIM-0440(022)

I-5844, I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB IN WAKE COUNTY

I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB FROM SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) TO I-495/US 64/US 264 IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
0001	800 MOBILIZATION				240000.00
		Lump Sum			
0002	0170000000-E SP REMOVAL OF CONC PVMT SLBS	67	SY	204.67	13712.89
0003	0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	17	SY	3.32	56.44
0004	0255000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)	32	TON	80.24	2567.68
0005	0264000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	0.63	SMI	10713.12	6749.27
0006	1099500000-E 505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT	6	CY	37.69	226.14
0007	1099700000-E 505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	12	TON	33.08	396.96
0008	1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	755	TON	54.04	40800.20
0009	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	279,627	SY	1.98	553661.46
0010	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (5")	16,151	SY	3.33	53782.83
0011	1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	23	TON	160.13	3682.99
0012	1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2,762	TON	58.68	162074.16
0013	1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	34,278	TON	46.36	1589128.08
0014	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,156	TON	479.11	1032961.16
0015	1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	500	TON	107.60	53800.00
0016	1737000000-E SP PATCHING CONC PVMT SPALLS	310	SF	1060.00	328600.00
0017	1840000000-E 665 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	82,368	LF	0.22	18120.96
0018	2752000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	18,400	LF	2.55	46920.00
0019	2762000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LB) SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS, & SPALLS, POLYMER PATCH	13,332	LB	2.50	33330.00
0020	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	524	SF	5.50	2882.00
0021	4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	360	SF	7.58	2728.80
0022	4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20	SF	5.65	113.00
0023	4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	1440.00	2880.00
0024	4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	6180.00	24720.00
0025	4422000000-N 1120 PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	44	DAY	52.00	2288.00
0026	4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS	200	EA	42.50	8500.00
0027	4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32	LF	28.00	896.00
0028	4480000000-N 1165 TMA	2	EA	16800.00	33600.00
0029	4510000000-N SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	260	HR	40.00	10400.00
0030	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PRESENCE LIGHTING	12	EA	4743.34	56920.08
0031	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	32	EA	165.00	5280.00
0032	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) WORK ZONE DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGNS	2	EA	8800.00	17600.00
0033	4688000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	101,707	LF	0.99	100689.93
0034	4690000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	31,297	LF	1.09	34113.73
0035	4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	13,412	LF	2.00	26824.00

JAN 25, 2017 03:41 PM

WAKE

TIP NO I-5844

53050.3.1

2:00 PM 4 / 4 004

JAN 25 2017 DE00194
0.000 MI

FED AID NO NHPIM-0440(022)

I-5844, I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB IN WAKE COUNTY

I-440 PAVEMENT REHAB FROM SR 2000 (WAKE FOREST RD) TO I-495/US 64/US 264 IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

RALEIGH, NC

0036	4702000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	505	LF	3.00	1515.00
0037	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	30	LF	15.00	450.00
0038	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	32	EA	110.00	3520.00
0039	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	50	EA	250.00	12500.00
0040	4800000000-N	1205 COLD APP PLAS CHAR TYPE * (II)	18	EA	125.00	2250.00
0041	4805000000-N	1205 COLD APPL PLASTIC SYM TYPE ** (II)	1	EA	250.00	250.00
0042	4847100000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	26,925	LF	1.55	41733.75
0043	4847110000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	610	LF	5.50	3355.00
0044	4855000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	26,925	LF	0.30	8077.50
0045	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	610	LF	1.00	610.00
0046	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	17	EA	50.00	850.00
0047	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	190	EA	6.75	1282.50
0048	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	2,378	EA	26.80	63730.40
0049	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			176958.19
0050	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	410	LF	5.38	2205.80

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 4830294.90

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 4830294.90

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	4028345.43
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	4290979.00
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	4501436.15
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	4	4830294.90